

Algoma Power Inc. 251 Industrial Park Crescent Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario Canada P6B 5P3

Phone: (705) 256-3850 Toll Free: 1-877-457-7378 Fax: (705) 253-6476

customer service @algoma power.com

ELECTRICAL RECONNECTION WAIVER

A reconnection fee will be charged to your account after the work is complete (See 'Reconnection Fee Structure' below). Please check box to confirm the main breaker is/will be OFF/OPEN I understand that the service will not be reconnected if the main breaker is ON/CLOSED and an additional reconnection fee will apply for the crew to return.			
		This form must be completed and returned to Algoma API assumes no responsibility for incomplete work if are not met.	Power (API) prior to scheduling any work with API. all conditions of job (including waiver, ESA, & payment)
		This is to confirm that I, the electrical service at the above address without my request.	give my permission to Algoma Power Inc to reconnect presence. I confirm that I have the authority to grant this
Service Address:			
Account#:	Meter Number:		
Customer or Authorized Person (Please Print):			
Phone Number:	Email:		
Authorized Signature::	Date:		
Reconnections: • For scheduled work –Same day IF requested by	y 3:30p.m.		

• Due to non-payment – Within 2 business days

Reconnection Fee Structure

\$ 65.00 plus HST – reconnection at the meter during business hours

\$185.00 plus HST – reconnection at the meter after business hours

\$185.00 plus HST – reconnection at the pole during business hours

\$415.00 plus HST – reconnection at the pole after business hours